

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10315 of 2023

=====

BISAZZA INDIA PVT. LTD.

Versus

REKHABEN K. TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

SENIOR ADVOCATE MR KM PATEL with MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for
the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 04/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Though served none appeared on behalf of the respondent.
Stand over to 26.10.2023.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

Radhika