

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10315 of 2023

=====

BISAZZA INDIA PVT. LTD.

Versus

REKHABEN K. TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 19/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Avesh M.Pathan, learned advocate for Mr. Amresh Patel, states that Mr. Amresh Patel, learned advocate has instructions to appear for respondent.

At his request, stand over to 25.07.2024.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V.