

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10248 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10263 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10265 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10315 of 2023

=====

BISAZZA INDIA PVT. LTD.

Versus

HASMUKHBHAI M. PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 25/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Amresh Patel states that he appears for the respondent in all the petitions but, somehow the appearance could not be filed in special Civil Application No.10248 of 2023 and therefore, requests for some time to file his appearance.

Accordingly, re-list these matters on **09.09.2024**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly