

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10248 of 2023****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10263 of 2023****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10265 of 2023****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10315 of 2023**

=====

BISAZZA INDIA PVT. LTD.

Versus

HASMUKHBHAI M. PATEL

=====

Appearance:
MR K.M. PATEL, SR. ADVOCATE WITH
MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK****Date : 09/09/2024****ORAL ORDER**

1. Considering the issue involved in the present petition, the matter requires consideration. Hence, **Rule** returnable on 28.10.2024. Learned advocate Mr. Amresh Patel waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent.

2. Interim relief in terms of Para-5(b) is granted till returnable date.

3. It is open for the concerned workman to make an application under Section 17(B) of the Industrial Disputes Act.

4. Registry to call for Record and proceedings from the concerned Court, so as to reach this Court before the returnable date.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SALIM/