

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10315 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10248 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10265 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10263 of 2023

=====

BISAZZA INDIA PVT. LTD.

Versus

REKHABEN K. TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMRESH N PATEL(2277) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 07/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 03.12.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)